LIBERTY TOWNSHIP FIRE DEPARTMENT
MONTHY REPORT
FEBRUARY 2019



The Liberty Township Fire Department is pleased to present this report of fire department

activities for the month of February 2019

FEBRUARY RUN TOTAL- 230
~ MAJORINCIDENTTYPE ~ #INCIDENTS  %of TOTAL

Fires 10 4.35%
Rescue & Emergency Medical Service 148 64.35%
Hazardous Condition (No Fire) 8 3.48%
Service Call 20 8.70%
Good Intent Call 28 12.17%
False Alarm & False Call 16 6.96%
TOTAL 230 100.00%

YEAR TO DATE RUN TOTAL-458
~ MAJORINCIDENTTYPE ~ #INCIDENTS  %of TOTAL

Fires 16 3.49%
Overpressure rupture, explosion, overheat - no fire 1 0.22%
Rescue & Emergency Medical Service 308 67.25%
Hazardous Condition (No Fire) 17 3.71%
Service Call 36 7.86%
Good Intent Call 44 9.61%
False Alarm & False Call 36 7.86%
TOTAL 458 100.00%

INCIDENT STATISTICS

INCIDENT TYPE # INCIDENTS
EMS 308
FIRE 150
TOTAL 458
APPARATUS # of APPARATUS # of PATIENT TOTAL # of
TRANSPORTS TRANSPORTS PATIENT
CONTACTS
0 0 0 0
BN321 0 1 1




E321 0 3 4
E322 0 1 1
M321 81 122 122
M322 137 188 188
ZM10 0 3 3
ZM3 0 1 1
ZM304 0 2 2
TOTAL 218 321 322

LOSSES
$375,269.00

$375,269.00

424 - Carbon monoxide incident 5
736 - CO detector activation due to malfunction 1
TOTAL 6
Aid Type Total
Aid Given 39
Aid Received 22
# OVERLAPPING % OVERLAPPING
104 22.71 |
Station EMS FIRE
Mutual Aid 0:05:23 0:08:31
Station 321 0:06:11 0:08:49
Station 322 0:04:31 0:07:13
AVERAGE FOR ALL CALLS 0:06:04
I LR R A A L R LT
Station EMS FIRE
Mutual Aid 0:01:24 0:02:47
Station 321 0:01:15 0:01:36
Station 322 0:01:17 0:01:31
AVERAGE FOR ALL CALLS 0:01:22
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EMS Training

Fire Training

Prevention Training

Rescue Training

Class Count
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Class Count
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Class Count
1
1
1

Class Count
2
1

Grand Total Class
Count

Total Class Hours
0:30
0:45
1:00
2:00

Total Class Hours
0:45
6:00
1:30
1:50

Total Class Hours
1:00
7:00
16:00

Total Class Hours
4:00
3:30

Grand Total Class
Hours

TRAINING FOR MONTH OF FEBRUARY

Count of People
10
10
15
12

Count of People
12
30
10
11

Count of People
8
3
3

Count of People
15
3

Grand Total People

Total Man Hours
5:00
7:30
15:00
24:00

Total Man Hours
9:00
30:00
15:00
20:10

Total Man Hours
8:00
21:00
48:00

Total Man Hours
30:00
10:30

Grand Total Man
Hours



Fire Prevention

Activity Total
Fire Inspections 14 Meetings 15
Violations 29 Juvenile Firesetter Interviews 0
Follow Up Inspections 8 Permits Issued 1
Construction Site Inspections 0 Fees Collected for Permits $ 225.00
Fire Protection System Inspections 7 Child Safety Seats Installed 13
Fire Investigations 2 Plans Reviewed 8
Knox Box Inspections 1 Fees Collected for Plan Reviews $2,700.00
Public Education 4

Comments: Public Education - 2 station tours, Birthday Party at Powell PD, Hosted

Delaware County Health District Car Seat Event 5 seats installed., Fire Investigations -

257 Hyatts Road: Accidental, assisted Orange Twp. Fire at 6903 S, Old State Road., Home

Safety Inspection for Adoption - 3467 Waltham Ct., 3429 Pineway., Plan / Site Review -

Environmental Site Assessment for 50 S. Liberty, 10660 Sawmill Parkway and 3247 Hyatts Rd.,

Training - Attended 16th Annual Campus Fire Safety & Emergency Mangement Conference

Medical Directors Report Feb 2018

EMS

2/6 Wednesday 7pm -9pm Discussion with Teams

2/7 Thursday 8-10am Discussion with Teams

2/12 Tuesday 9-11am Chief meeting and
Emergency Reporting
training

2/19 Tuesday 7-9pm Discussion with Trustees,
public

2/26 Tuesday 8-10 am Team Discussion
Case Review Cardiac Arrest

2/28 11 am Chief Piwtorak touchbase

Upcoming Meetings:

Freestanding versus main ED
- Debrief

Mental Health Operations discussion
- Updated




EMS Committee

- Putit back together

- Expectations
Quality improvement

- Bill review the ways chart incident
Documentation

- Medical director

Feel free to contact me at any time should you have questions/comment/concerns about any Fire
Department issues.

Respectfully submitted-
Thomas J. O’Brien
Fire Chief- Liberty Twp.



