

LIBERTY TOWNSHIP FIRE DEPARTMENT MONTHY REPORT FEBRUARY 2019

The Liberty Township Fire Department is pleased to present this report of fire department activities for the month of February 2019

FEBRUARY RUN TOTAL- 230

MAJOR INCIDENT TYPE	# INCIDENTS	% of TOTAL
Fires	10	4.35%
Rescue & Emergency Medical Service	148	64.35%
Hazardous Condition (No Fire)	8	3.48%
Service Call	20	8.70%
Good Intent Call	28	12.17%
False Alarm & False Call	16	6.96%
TOTAL	230	100.00%

YEAR TO DATE RUN TOTAL-458

MAJOR INCIDENT TYPE	# INCIDENTS	% of TOTAL
Fires	16	3.49%
Overpressure rupture, explosion, overheat - no fire	1	0.22%
Rescue & Emergency Medical Service	308	67.25%
Hazardous Condition (No Fire)	17	3.71%
Service Call	36	7.86%
Good Intent Call	44	9.61%
False Alarm & False Call	36	7.86%
TOTAL	458	100.00%

INCIDENT STATISTICS

INCIDENT COUNT			
INCIDENT TYPE	# INCIDENTS		
EMS	308		
FIRE	150		
TOTAL	458		

TOTAL TRANSPORTS (N2 and N3)			
APPARATUS # of APPARATUS # of PATIENT TOTAL # of TRANSPORTS TRANSPORTS PATIENT CONTACTS			
0	0	0	0
BN321	0	1	1

E321	0	3	4
E322	0	1	1
M321	81	122	122
M322	137	188	188
ZM10	0	3	3
ZM3	0	1	1
ZM304	0	2	2
TOTAL	218	321	322

PRE-INCIDENT VALUE	LOSSES	
\$375,269.00	\$375,269.00	
CO CHECKS		
424 - Carbon monoxide incident	5	
736 - CO detector activation due to malfunction	1	
TOTAL	6	

MUTUAL AID	
Aid Type	Total
Aid Given	39
Aid Received	22

OVERLAPPING CALLS			
# OVERLAPPING		% OVERLAPPING	
104			22.71
LIGHTS AND SIREN - AV	ERAGE RES	PONSE TIME (Dispa	tch to Arrival)
Station		EMS	FIRE
Mutual Aid		0:05:23	0:08:31
Station 321		0:06:11	0:08:49
Station 322		0:04:31	0:07:13
	AVERAGE FOR ALL CALLS 0:06:04		0:06:04
LIGHTS AND SIREN - AVERAGE TURNOUT TIME (Dispatch to Enroute)			
Station		EMS	FIRE
Mutual Aid		0:01:24	0:02:47
Station 321	0:01:15		0:01:36
Station 322	0:01:17		0:01:31
	AVERAG	E FOR ALL CALLS	0:01:22
AGENCY	AGENCY AVERAGE TIME ON SCENE (MM		ON SCENE (MM:SS)
Liberty Township Fire Department			19:11

TRAINING FOR MONTH OF FEBRUARY

EMS Training				
	Class Count	Total Class Hours	Count of People	Total Man Hours
	1	0:30	10	5:00
	1	0:45	10	7:30
	1	1:00	15	15:00
	1	2:00	12	24:00
Total :	4	4:15	47	51:30
Fire Training				
	Class Count	Total Class Hours	Count of People	Total Man Hours
	1	0:45	12	9:00
	6	6:00	30	30:00
	1	1:30	10	15:00
	1	1:50	11	20:10
Total :	9	10:05	63	74:10
Prevention Training				
	Class Count	Total Class Hours	Count of People	Total Man Hours
	1	1:00	8	8:00
	1	7:00	3	21:00
	1	16:00	3	48:00
Total :	3	24:00	14	77:00
Rescue Training				
	Class Count	Total Class Hours	Count of People	Total Man Hours
	2	4:00	15	30:00
	1	3:30	3	10:30
Total :	3	7:30	18	40:30
	Grand Total Class Count	Grand Total Class Hours	Grand Total People	Grand Total Man Hours
	19	45:50	142	243:10

Fire Prevention

Activity	Total		
Fire Inspections	14	Meetings	15
Violations	29	Juvenile Firesetter Interviews	0
Follow Up Inspections	8	Permits Issued	1
Construction Site Inspections	0	Fees Collected for Permits	\$ 225.00
Fire Protection System Inspections	7	Child Safety Seats Installed	13
Fire Investigations	2	Plans Reviewed	8
Knox Box Inspections	1	Fees Collected for Plan Reviews	\$2,700.00
Public Education	4		54th /2-
Comments: Public Education - 2 stati	ion tours, Birt	thday Party at Powell PD, Hosted	
Delaware County Health District Car S	eat Event 5 se	eats installed., Fire Investigations -	
257 Hyatts Road: Accidental, assisted (Orange Twp.	Fire at 6903 S. Old State Road., Home	e
Safety Inspection for Adoption - 346	7 Waltham Ct	., 3429 Pineway., Plan / Site Review	4
Environmental Site Assessment for 50	S. Liberty, 10	660 Sawmill Parkway and 3247 Hyatt	s Rd.,

EMS

Training - Attended 16th Annual Campus Fire Safety & Emergency Mangement Conference

Medical Directors Report Feb 2018

2/6	Wednesday 7pm -9pm	Discussion with Teams
2/7	Thursday 8-10am	Discussion with Teams
2/12	Tuesday 9-11am	Chief meeting and Emergency Reporting training
2/19	Tuesday 7-9pm	Discussion with Trustees, public
2/26	Tuesday 8-10 am	Team Discussion Case Review Cardiac Arrest
2/28	11 am	Chief Piwtorak touchbase

Upcoming Meetings:

Freestanding versus main ED

- Debrief

Mental Health Operations discussion

- Updated

EMS Committee

- Put it back together
- Expectations

Quality improvement

- Bill review the ways chart incident

Documentation

- Medical director

Feel free to contact me at any time should you have questions/comment/concerns about any Fire Department issues.

Respectfully submitted-Thomas J. O'Brien Fire Chief- Liberty Twp.